
Friday, May 10, 2019Young Life Color 5K 
60F Cloudy 71%H 7mphNE

5K Off :7:10 pmMcInnish Park, Carrollton, TX

https://carrollton.younglife.org

           Runners --- Average Time of23
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 47.1%31:23

Half

1 Tyler Fox 1  24:31.64OVERALL 1 (28) 7:53.7Carrollton +30 52.6%12:01

1 Wyat Penn 2  24:46.10M01-19 2 (9) 7:58.3Irving +39 66.0%12:03

2 Dylan Samways 6  25:43.21 5 (14) 8:16.7Lewisville -160 55.2%14:11

3 Grayson Dowdy 8  27:44.79 7 (13) 8:55.8Lewisville +81 52.3%13:12

4 Davis McCarthy 9  28:22.17 8 (10) 9:07.9Lewisville +115 55.6%13:14

5 Dax Pirrello 12  29:35.60 11 (13) 9:31.5+224 49.0%12:56

6 Jack Elliot 13  29:42.21 12 (14) 9:33.6+73 47.8%14:15

7 Gavin Durrant 14  29:43.50 13 (14) 9:34.1Lewisville +44 47.7%14:30

8 Lucas Durrant 15  31:12.76 14 (12) 10:02.8Lewisville +116 47.6%14:38

9 Connor Durrant 16  31:15.05 15 (10) 10:03.5Lewisville +118 50.5%14:39

10 Luke Strahan 18  33:26.12 16 (10) 10:45.7+75 47.2%16:06

11 Benjamin Penn 24  37:32.21 19 (4) 12:04.9Irving +31616:08

12 Grayson Nadolski 26  37:44.66 20 (8) 12:08.9 45.1%

1 Bradley Penn 3  24:45.24M20+ 3 (34) 7:58.1Irving +46 53.0%12:00

2 Cass Robinson 4  25:00.31 4 (28) 8:02.9Dallas +20 51.6%12:20

3 William Choi 7  27:19.99 6 (26) 8:47.9Dallas 47.2%

4 Kenly Penn 11  28:30.64 10 (37) 9:10.6Irving 46.8%

5 Dustin Dupree 10  28:49.38 9 (33) 9:16.6+159 45.3%13:05

6 Blaine Townsend 20  33:27.53 17 (26) 10:46.2 38.6%

7 Preston Nadolski 21  34:03.50 18 (37) 10:57.7 39.2%

8 Sukhoon Hong 28  38:01.15 22 (31) 12:14.2Lewisville +126 34.1%17:58

9 Taeho Kim 27  38:01.43 21 (26) 12:14.3Lewisville +124 33.9%17:59

10 Tom Thompson 35  52:33.87 23 (56) 16:55.1Dallas -20 29.5%26:27

           Runners --- Average Time of15
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 36.7%43:10

Half

1 Chelsea Smith 5  25:36.68OVERALL 1 (30) 8:14.6Carrollton +45 57.8%12:26

1 Rebecca Richard 17  32:23.47F20-up 2 (20) 10:25.5McKinney +110 45.7%15:17

2 Stephanie Cantu 19  33:25.96 3 (20) 10:45.7Carrollton +86 44.3%16:00

3 Michele Cone 22  36:18.30 4 (46) 11:41.1Carrollton +4 44.5%18:07

4 Chandler Wicke 23  37:19.89 5 (26) 12:01.0Dallas +41 39.6%18:19

5 Leah Penn 25  37:33.98 6 (33) 12:05.5Irving +315 39.6%16:09

6 Melanie Morgan 29  38:36.60 7 (31) 12:25.6Dallas +139 38.4%18:09

7 Hope Olson 30  38:39.25 8 (27) 12:26.5 38.3%

8 Esther Sears 31  51:09.21 9 (48) 16:27.9 32.3%

9 Nicole Florez 32  51:10.62 10 (29) 16:28.3Dallas 28.9%

10 Mirtsa Lopez 34  52:32.17 12 (24) 16:54.6Lewisville +242 28.2%24:15

11 Hallie Thompson 36  52:34.61 13 (24) 16:55.4Dallas -20 28.1%26:27

12 Heidi Vargas 33  52:36.88 11 (22) 16:56.1Lewisville +228 28.1%24:25

13 Martha Richard 37  53:48.92 14 (42) 17:19.3McKinney 28.9%

14 Meagan Irwin 38  53:50.89 15 (31) 17:19.9Farmers Branch 27.5%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split

5/10/2019



Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K AgeGD

11 317  Tyler Fox (M28) M20+ OA     24:31.64 7:53.7 24.52   24:41.569.9 12:01 12:31 +30 52.6%

22 337  Wyat Penn (M9) M01-19 1st     24:46.10 7:58.3 24.77   24:46.570.5 12:03 12:43 +39 66.0%

33 334  Bradley Penn (M34) M20+ 1st     24:45.24 7:58.1 24.75   24:48.403.2 12:00 12:46 +46 53.0%

44 343  Cass Robinson (M28) M20+ 2nd     25:00.31 8:02.9 25.00   25:04.083.8 12:20 12:40 +20 51.6%

15 351  Chelsea Smith (F30) F20-up OA     25:36.68 8:14.6 25.60   25:36.73--- 12:26 13:11 +45 57.8%

56 345  Dylan Samways (M14) M01-19 3rd     25:43.21 8:16.7 25.72   25:48.905.7 14:11 11:32 -160 55.2%

67 307  William Choi (M26) M20+ 3rd     27:19.99 8:47.9 27.32   27:20.050.1 47.2%

78 310  Grayson Dowdy (M13) M01-19 4th     27:44.79 8:55.8 27.73   27:47.262.5 13:12 14:33 +81 52.3%

89 328  Davis McCarthy (M10) M01-19 5th     28:22.17 9:07.9 28.37   28:22.18--- 13:14 15:08 +115 55.6%

910 311  Dustin Dupree (M33) M20+ 4th     28:49.38 9:16.6 28.82   28:53.133.8 13:05 15:44 +159 45.3%

1011 335  Kenly Penn (M37) M20+ 5th     28:30.64 9:10.6 28.50   28:54.8324.2 46.8%

1112 338  Dax Pirrello (M13) M01-19 6th     29:35.60 9:31.5 29.58   29:35.61--- 12:56 16:40 +224 49.0%

1213 315  Jack Elliot (M14) M01-19 7th     29:42.21 9:33.6 29.70   29:47.355.1 14:15 15:28 +73 47.8%

1314 313  Gavin Durrant (M14) M01-19 8th     29:43.50 9:34.1 29.72   29:50.827.3 14:30 15:14 +44 47.7%

1415 314  Lucas Durrant (M12) M01-19 9th     31:12.76 10:02.8 31.20   31:14.021.3 14:38 16:34 +116 47.6%

1516 312  Connor Durrant (M10) M01-19 10th     31:15.05 10:03.5 31.25   31:15.160.1 14:39 16:36 +118 50.5%

217 342  Rebecca Richard (F20) F20-up 1st     32:23.47 10:25.5 32.38   32:26.162.7 15:17 17:07 +110 45.7%

1618 367  Luke Strahan (M10) M01-19 11th     33:26.12 10:45.7 33.43   33:26.12--- 16:06 17:20 +75 47.2%

319 306  Stephanie Cantu (F20) F20-up 2nd     33:25.96 10:45.7 33.42   33:31.715.8 16:00 17:26 +86 44.3%

1720 364  Blaine Townsend (M26) M20+ 6th     33:27.53 10:46.2 33.45   33:32.174.6 38.6%

1821 332  Preston Nadolski (M37) M20+ 7th     34:03.50 10:57.7 34.05   34:15.3511.9 39.2%

422 308  Michele Cone (F46) F20-up 3rd     36:18.30 11:41.1 36.30   36:29.1410.8 18:07 18:11 +4 44.5%

523 363  Chandler Wicke (F26) F20-up 4th     37:19.89 12:01.0 37.32   37:19.89--- 18:19 19:01 +41 39.6%

1924 333  Benjamin Penn (M4) M01-19 12th     37:32.21 12:04.9 37.53   37:39.507.3 16:08 21:24 +316

625 336  Leah Penn (F33) F20-up 5th     37:33.98 12:05.5 37.55   37:40.776.8 16:09 21:25 +315 39.6%

2026 331  Grayson Nadolski (M8) M01-19 13th     37:44.66 12:08.9 37.73   37:51.837.2 45.1%

2127 324  Taeho Kim (M26) M20+ 8th     38:01.43 12:14.3 38.02   38:08.356.9 17:59 20:03 +124 33.9%

2228 321  Sukhoon Hong (M31) M20+ 9th     38:01.15 12:14.2 38.02   38:08.817.7 17:58 20:04 +126 34.1%

729 330  Melanie Morgan (F31) F20-up 6th     38:36.60 12:25.6 38.60   38:48.0111.4 18:09 20:28 +139 38.4%

830 365  Hope Olson (F27) F20-up 7th     38:39.25 12:26.5 38.65   38:49.129.9 38.3%

931 347  Esther Sears (F48) F20-up 8th     51:09.21 16:27.9 51.15   51:24.2515.0 32.3%

1032 316  Nicole Florez (F29) F20-up 9th     51:10.62 16:28.3 51.17   51:28.1817.6 28.9%

1133 360  Heidi Vargas (F22) F20-up 10th     52:36.88 16:56.1 52.60   52:36.88--- 24:25 28:12 +228 28.1%

1234 325  Mirtsa Lopez (F24) F20-up 11th     52:32.17 16:54.6 52.53   52:37.505.3 24:15 28:17 +242 28.2%

2335 356  Tom Thompson (M56) M20+ 10th     52:33.87 16:55.1 52.55   52:48.7114.8 26:27 26:07 -20 29.5%

1336 355  Hallie Thompson (F24) F20-up 12th     52:34.61 16:55.4 52.57   52:48.9714.4 26:27 26:07 -20 28.1%

1437 341  Martha Richard (F42) F20-up 13th     53:48.92 17:19.3 53.80   53:57.598.7 28.9%

1538 323  Meagan Irwin (F31) F20-up 14th     53:50.89 17:19.9 53.83   54:00.079.2 27.5%

Average Finish Time: 36:02 Average Age Grade: 42.87%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split

5/10/2019


